HDSP-Uxxx Series
HDSP-U1xx/U2xx/U3xx/U4xx/U5xx Series
8 mm (0.31 inch) Ultra Mini Seven Segment Displays
Data Sheet
Devices
AlGaAs Red
HDSP-
HER

con trollers, and digital panel meters.
2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1.  For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Avago representative for details.
2.  Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply).
Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
 5 0 8 2  -  x  xx  x  - x  x  x xx
HDSP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options [1]
00: No mechanical option
36: Special dimensional tolerances
Color Bin Options [1,2]
0: No color bin limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1,2]
0: No minimum intensity bin limitation
Device Configuration/Color [1]
1: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
Device Specific Configuration [1]
Refer to respective data sheet
Package [1]
U: 8 mm (0.31 inch) Ultra Mini Single Digit Seven Segment Display
3
Package Dimensions
10
DATE CODE
LUMINOUS
INTENSITY
CATEGORY
COLOR BIN
NOTE NO. 3
1
3
4
5 6
7
92
0.25
(0.010)
10°
8.0
(0.315)
4.5
(0.177)
0.7
(0.028)
11.0 ± 0.2
(0.433 ± 0.008)
1.0
(0.039)
4.0
(0.157)
5.0
(0.197)
MIN.
2.0
(0.079)
0.5
(0.020)
NOTES:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2. ALL UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
3. FOR YELLOW AND GREEN SERIES PRODUCT ONLY.
a
b